

MHNS100011472018



Sessions Case No.48/2018

State of Maharashtra
Vs.
Ramesh Sahebrao Sonawane

Order below Exh.1

As per police report Exh.105 and Death Certificate Exh.106 supported with postmortem report Exh.107, accused no.3, Kailas Bhila Punekar has died on 14.09.2024. Therefore, case stands abetted against accused no.3, Kailas Bhila Punekar.

Place: Niphad
Date : 30.09.2025

Addl. Sessions Judge
Niphad.